

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-052: Resolution to Appoint Students for Sustainability to Vacant Seat on Senate

DATE: March 29, 2020

AUTHOR(S): Samantha Wolfe

SPONSOR(S): K. C. Cayo, Dylan Schock, Sofia Mendoza, Avery McLain, Alaina Goodreau, Cameron Neader, Rachel Stock, Shivani Ganesh, Sydney Navoichick, Stephanie Garcia, Isabelle Lyon, Andrew Ericson, Hui Xin Wong, Brice Hansen

WHEREAS the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse (UWL) is committed to working towards sustainable environmental excellence; and

WHEREAS Students for Sustainability is an organization with the purposes of promoting responsible interactions with the natural environment through club education and awareness and to lead by example, to advocate for environmental responsibility as a high priority within the student body and the community of La Crosse, and to encourage sustainable practices by the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse; and

WHEREAS the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Senate exists to serve as a representative body of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Association, and the Student Senate represents students by promoting, advocating, and working on student rights and issues; and

WHEREAS environmental sustainability has become a pertinent topic among students; and

WHEREAS having a consistent voice advocating for sustainability initiatives and issues on campus is necessary given today's climate; and

WHEREAS Students for Sustainability has had strong membership and has new members who are willing to take on the role of senator in the future; and

FAILED	04/22/2020
Dana Nielsen President, Student Senate	Date
Vice President, Student Association	
FAILED	04/22/2020
Sita Agterberg President, Student Association	Date



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

WHEREAS the current Students for Sustainability Senator, Andrew Ericson, has fulfilled the vacant seat outlined in the Student Senate bylaws by participating in meetings, committees, organization reports, and providing opinions based on sustainability;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED section 3.103 of article IV of the Bylaws of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Senate shall be changed so that the student organization, Students for Sustainability, shall occupy a seat for one (1) senator permanently.

FAILED	04/22/2020
Dana Nielsen President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association	Date
FAILED	04/22/2020
Sita Agterberg	Date